UNOFFICIAL CO p\HIINI NIMIIH\N I IHI!//IIINWIIN"WI i

Doc# 2119613065 Fee $9%. 00

RHSP FEE:$9.86 RPRF FEE: $1.00

KAREN A, YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: @7/15/2021 @4:01 PM PG: 1 OF 7

When record2d, retum to:

Eversheds Suthedland (US) LLP
999 Peachtree Stre<t ME, Suite 2300
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

R. Robinson Plowden

CROSS REFERENCE:
Instrument No. 2002106050,
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASc¢IMYNT AGREEMENT

This First Amendment Easement Agreement (this “First Ameu<ment™) is made and entered into
this 7th day of June 2021 (the “Effective Date”), by and between T>7@ Chicago II, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (“Grantor”), and EGTP Property Owner L1.C, 4 Delaware limited liability
company (“Grantee”).

RECITALS

A. Grantor is the owner of that certain parcel of real property located in Elk Grove, Illmms
as more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Access Parcel”).

B. . Grantee, as successor-in-interest to GB Elk Grove 1, LLC, is the owner of certain real
property located near the Access Parcel as more particularly described on Exhibit B attached hereto (the
“Grantee Parcel”).

C. Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain Easement Agreement dated January 15, 2020,
and recorded as Instrument No. 2002106050 (the “Easement Agreement™).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements contained herein and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and
Grantee hereby agree as follows:

167276018
46113883.5




2119613066 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. DEFIITIONS.

Each capitalized term that is not defined herein will have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Easement
Agreement.

2. EASEMENT ARFA

Grantee hereby consents to the location of the existing fence, and all existing associated footings, base
plates, anchor bolts, instalations and equipment (collectively, the “Security Fence Equipment”) installed
by Grantor near the southern boundary o: the Easement Area. The Easement Area is hereby modified to
exclude all portions of the Access Parce! in which the Security Fence Equipment is located.

2. ENTIRE AGREEMENT.

Except as modified in this First Amendment, there «re no changes to the Easement Agreement, and the
Easement Agreement as herein modified remains in full torée and effect as of the date hereof and is hereby
- ratified by the parties in all respects.

3. COUNTERPARTS.

This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of wiizh shall be fully executed as
an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instririent.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGES] .

167276018
46113883.5



2119613066 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this First Amendment has been executed by Grantor and Grantee as
of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

T5 @ CHICAGO 1L, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Names- -
Title: President
.
STATE OF W
) SS
COUNTY OF ﬁk\’hm [
June,

" day of M=y 2021, by

The foregoing instrument was ackiowledged before me this _|

’P(/*C(S Mrin |, as ’R’tSiden-l— nt 15 @ Chicago I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, and that he/she, in such capacity, being autharized to do so, executed the forgoing instrument for
the purposes therein contained, by signing his/her name 17 such capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set iny hand anr official seal.

",
e,

Otigy:

LavEnting,

WY C
N
\
®
'f:'-_a.,:
O
I”'lm?n

WY
A
4
s

*
s

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Easement Agreement]

167276013
461138835 '



2119613066 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantee:

EGTP PROPERTY OWNER LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: EGTP, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its sole member s

Michael W. Brennan, its President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this zzgy of May 2021, by Michael W.
Brennan, as President of EGTP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the sole member of EGTP
PROPERTY OWNER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he/she, in such capacity, being
authorized to do so, executed the forgoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his/her
name in such capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal.

%d& U Camdm
Notary Public U /
My Commission Expires: __?_(f"'{z |

oy

3
2 OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA Y| CONDON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/12/21

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Easement Agreement]

167276018
46113883.1



2119613066 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT AND JOINDER

The undersigned, First National Bank of Omaha (“Lender”), as current holder of (i} that
certain Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment of Rents dated September 30, 2020, by
and between Grantee and Lender and recorded as Document 2028908015 in the records of the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds (the “Mortgage”), hereby expressly consents to the foregoing
Amendment and agrees that the rights granted therein shall not be terminated or otherwise
adversely affected by any action to enforce the undersigned’s rights under the Mortgage, including
specifically, without limitation, any foreclosure of, or sale under power made pursuant to, the
Mortgage.

LENDER:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

o, A<

Name: Mit ku-\-)fr
Title: U/ 2

STATE OF NebreKg )
) S8
COUNTY OF ppugia$)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me' this- 25 day of May 2021, by
Matt Ky ter cas ViU iresidént  of FIRST NATIGNAL BANK OF OMAHA, and
that hefshe, in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the forgoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained, by signing his/her name in such capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

VMAW/@

Notary Public ENERAL NOTARY - ~Sare o Nebiasa
” e LA - 20 JORD @ 8 PAMELA M. WAITE
e

My Commission Expires: My Comm Exp. December 20, 2022

167276018
46113883.5



2119613066 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

ACCESS PARCEL

Lot 6 in Final Plat of Elk Grove Technology Park Resubdivision, being a subdivision of that part of the
Southwest 144 of section 22, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook
County, lilincis, according to the plat thereof recorded June 19, 2018 as document no. 1817016002

COOK COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
RECORDING DIVISION

118 N. CLARK ST, ROOM 120
CHICAGO, IL 60602-1387

167276018
46113883.5



2119613066 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

GRANTEE PARCEL

Lot 5 in Final Plat of Elk Grove Technology Park Resubdivision, being a subdivision of that part of the
Southwest 1/4 of section 22, Township 41 North, Range t1, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook
County, lllinois, according to the plat thereof recorded June 19, 2018 as document no. 1817016002

COOK COUNTY CLERK OFF!CE
RECORDING DIVISION

- 118 N, CLARK ST. ROOM 120
CHICAGO, IL 60602-1387

167276018
46113883.5



